7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

. 684
Extraction
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 5 506
Extraction '
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 5785
Extraction '
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 829
Extraction
Chromite t
Below 40% Cr203,Lumps 13,228
Below 40% Cr203,Fines 9,372
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines 22,479
52% And Above Cr203,Fines 30,250
CONCENTRATES 14,033
Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2 4,863
Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade 3,064
Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 45,701
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 1,253
Iron Ore t
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: May, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (CLO Others),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Kyanite t
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6,390

4,491
6,872

7,408
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: May, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Below 40% AlI203

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

BF

Chemical

Cement

Magnesite t
Magnesite

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore

46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

Marl t
Marl

Moulding Sand t

MOULDING SAND
Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Rock Salt t
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3,245
590
783
571
503

4,128

3,779
7,387
16,405
20,458
28,036

2,163

331

13,281
12,466
815
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM

Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

Rock Salt

Selenite
Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

Limestone

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
ASSAM
Limestone

Cement

BIHAR
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1,350

646

640

750
1,035

1,271
503

3,898
7,654
11,237

503
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: May, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Limestone

Cement

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps
65% And Above Fe,Lumps
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines
65% And Above Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone

BF

Cement
Moulding Sand
MOULDING SAND

GUJARAT

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction
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503

3,630
5,390
6,110
3,931
4,396
5,101
5,694

6,096

7,423

703
503

331

739

2,906
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction
Limestone

Chemical

Cement
Marl
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)

SMS

Cement
Rock Salt
Rock Salt
JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Limestone
Cement
JHARKHAND

Bauxite

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Iron Ore

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
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571
503

428

3,245
590
503

2,475

503

951

2,836
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,019
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,945
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 5479
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 5479
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,479
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,354
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 441
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,306
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines SRR 3,378
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines o Fgfce ] 3,502
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines Wb 3,841
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines i 4,118
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,226

Limestone t
BF 353
Cement 503

Magnesite t
Magnesite 7,899

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 2,963
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 9,214
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 26,217
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

Limestone t

Cement 1,060

MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 802
Extraction
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 3533
Extraction

Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 562
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps AR 1,463
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines |\ 9. ° 562
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines Noetrgr A 562

Limestone | | t
SMS 590
BF 767
Cement 503

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,581
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 6,285
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 16,920
46% And Above Mn,Ore 18,836

Phosphorite t
Upto 20% P205 1,297
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

MAHARASHTRA
Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 493
Extraction
Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2 4,863
Iron Ore t
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 5,400
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5772
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,962
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 600
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines ) : 600
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines o Fscd ] 2,349
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines Nl 3,826
Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203 2,650
Limestone t
Cement 503
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,878
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 7,537
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 16,551
46% And Above Mn,Ore 22,415
Dioxide Ore,Ore 28,036
MEGHALAYA
Limestone t
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: May, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ODISHA

Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Lumps

Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines |

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)
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13,228
9,372

22,479
30,250
14,033

45,701
3,200
1,253

400

953

1,772
2,924
3,986
4,694
5,288
5,288
3,155
4,084

6,500
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by

Month: May, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue

Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (CLO Others),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO)Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t
Cement
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

RAJASTHAN
Garnet | 7 t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade i |
Iron Ore | | t

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

Limestone t

SMS
Chemical

Cement
Manganese Ore t
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

Phosphorite t
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6,391

4,491

6,872

6,391

503

4,112
9,516

3,064

1,500
2,104
800

590
571
503

4,000
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Selenite
Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

TAMIL NADU

Limestone

BF

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Marl

Marl

TELANGANA

Limestone
Cement
Manganese Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone
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Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

13,281
12,466
663

1,350

646

640

353
503

5172

377

503

6,079
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7/10/24, 5:35 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production May 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: May, 2024

UTTARAKHAND

Magnesite t
Magnesite 2,992
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